

REQUEST FOR QUOTES Wood Replacement Hanahan Recreation Complex FOR THE CITY OF HANAHAN, SC 29410

The City of Hanahan is seeking proposals from qualified vendors for Wood Replacement at the Hanahan Recreation Complex.

All bids must be sealed and will be received by the City of Hanahan, **UNTIL 12:00 P.M. – Friday October 13th, 2023.** Please, display the following on the outside packaging of the proposal, **City of Hanahan Wood Replacement Recreation Complex.** Any submittal received after the deadline will not be considered.

Submittals are to be mailed or hand-delivered to:

City of Hanahan Recreation & Parks 1255 Yeamans Hall Rd. Hanahan, SC 29410

Attn. City of Hanahan Wood Replacement Hanahan Recreation Complex.

All questions must be submitted in writing. The deadline for written questions is **October 6th @ 12:00 p.m. (EST)**. Written questions can be emailed to Danny Stewart at dstewart@cityofhanahan.com.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

1.	Furnish materials and labor to remove existing rotten entry way wood arches at Fields
	1&2 and Fields 3&4 and install treated wood and repaint to match the original color.

2. Furnish materials and labor to remove existing rotten wood around the Maintenance Shed and install treated wood and repaint to match original color.

Vendor will provide all materials for operational and cosmetic repairs.

Vendors must schedule an onsite visit to look at project in person by October 6th, 2023 with Ken Childress by calling 843-514-4411.